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CODE ANALYSIS

NO

. DATE: SUBMISSION:

No.

Date D

APPICABLE CODES & DOCUMENTS:

2016 California Building Code w/
San Mateo Amendments

2016 California Residential Code w/
San Mateo Amendments

2016 California Electrical Code
2016 California Mechanical Code
2016 California Plumbing Code

2016 California Energy Code w/ San
Mateo Amendments

2016 California Fire Code w/ San
Mateo Amendments

2016 California Green Building
Standards Code (CALGreen) w/ San
Mateo Amendments

Bay Meadows Specific Plan (BMSP)

Bay Meadows Specific Plan
Amendment (SPA)

Bay Meadows Phase Il Site Plan
and Architectural Review (SPAR)

Seismic Design Category:
CBC § 1613.1

Basic Wind Speed:

85 mph - 3 second gust

Wind Exposure: CBC § 1609.4
Climate Zone: 3

Soil Bearing Capacity: 1,500 psf
max. or soils report required
Roof Drains: Designed to
accommodate a minimum of 2
inches of rainfall per hour

Hours of Construction*:

Monday - Friday: 7:00am - 7:00pm
Saturday: 9:00am. - 5:00pm.
Sunday and City Observed
Holidays: 12:00pm - 4:00pm

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

EDMONDS + LEE
ARCHITECTS, INC.

2
BUILDING MASSING DIAGRAM (06/2007) — e PROPOSED BUILDING MASSING DIAGRAM e s _ _
1 Fscaer-a0 e — - ’ 1 fscae 700 ™ : ’ “Work is to be performed during
o T > these hours only.
SITE AREA: RESIDENTIAL UNITS: SITE AREA: RESIDENTIAL UNITS: ZONING
SITE AREA BUIDING FOOTPRINT LOT COVERAGE SITE AREA BUIDING FOOTPRINT LOT COVERAGE
TOTAL BLOCK AREA: 1.09 ACRES 27,051 SF 56% UNIT TYPE COUNT TOTAL BLOCK AREA: 1.09 ACRES 24,896 SF 52% UNIT TYPE COUNT BUILDING HEIGHT
(47,425 SF) (70% ALLOWED) 1BD 0 (47,425 SF) (70% ALLOWED) 1BD 5 PER THE BAY MEADOWS SPA,
2BD 21 2BD 23 TABLE IV-6 & FIGURE IV-7:
ALLOWED PROVIDED REFERENCE 3BD 33 ALLOWED PROVIDED REFERENCE 3BD 26
USE: RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL SPAIV - 8, TABLE IV-1 TOTAL 54 USE: RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL SPA IV - 8, TABLE IV-1 TOTAL 54 MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT =
DENSITY: 50DU / ACRE MAX 50DU/ACRE  SPAIV -9, TABLE IV-3 DENSITY: 50DU / ACRE MAX 50DU/ACRE  SPAIV -9, TABLE IV-3 55 FT, MEASURE P FINDING
FAR: N/A 2.22 SPA IV -9, TABLE IV-3 FAR: N/A 2.00 SPA IV -9, TABLE IV-3 REQUIRED ABOVE 45 FT
MAX PLATE HEIGHT: 55 FT MAX* 41FT-35/8IN SPA IV-11, FIGURE IV-7 MAX PLATE HEIGHT: 55 FT MAX* 43 FT-35/8IN SPA IV-11, FIGURE V-7

* W/ MEASURE P FINDING ABOVE 45 FT

* W/ MEASURE P FINDING ABOVE 45 FT

GROSS BUILDING AREA:

GROSS AREA EXCLUSIONS TOTAL
BASEMENT 41,756 41,756 0
FIRST FLOOR 27,051 0 27,051
SECOND FLOOR 29,726 1,057 28,669
THIRD FLOOR 29,866 1,057 28,809
FOURTH FLOOR 21,476 841 20,635
TOTALS 149,875 44,711 105,164
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 105,164
TOTAL SITE AREA 47,425
FAR 222
PARKING REFER TO BAY MEADOWS PHASE Il PARKING MANAGEMENT PLAN (4/11/04)
REQUIRED: *NOTE* VISITOR PARKING PROVIDED ON STREET
BEDROOM COUNT UNITS PARKING RATIO REQ'D PARKING STALLS
1BD 0 1.656 00.0
2BD 1" 1.80 19.8
2 BD > 1,400 SF 10 2.05 20.5
3BD 33 2.05 67.65
TOTALS: 54 107.95 (108)
PROVIDED:
SYMBOL  TYPE STALL DIMENSIONS STALL COUNT
S STANDARD 8.5'X 18 55
T STANDARD TANDEM 85X 18" 13
C COMPACT 8' X117 22
TC COMACT TANDEM 8' X 17 18
ACCESSIBLE 9'X18' 2
ACCESSIBLE VAN 9'X18' 1
TOTALS: 11

GROSS BUILDING AREA:

GROSS AREA EXCLUSIONS TOTAL
BASEMENT 40,540 40,540 0
FIRST FLOOR 24,896 0 24,896
SECOND FLOOR 24,898 1,000 23,898
THIRD FLOOR 27,858 1,000 26,858
FOURTH FLOOR 20,224 840 20,635
TOTALS 138,416 43,380 95,036
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 95,036
TOTAL SITE AREA 47,425
FAR 2.00
PARKING REFER TO BAY MEADOWS PHASE Il PARKING MANAGEMENT PLAN (4/11/04)
REQUIRED: *NOTE* VISITOR PARKING PROVIDED ON STREET
BEDROOM COUNT UNITS PARKING RATIO REQ'D PARKING STALLS
1BD 5 1.55 7.8
2BD 23 1.80 414
2BD > 1,400 SF 0 2.05 0.0
3BD 26 2.05 53.3
TOTALS: 54 102.5 (103)
PROVIDED:
SYMBOL TYPE STALL DIMENSIONS STALL COUNT
S STANDARD 8.5'X 18 36
T STANDARD TANDEM 8.5 X 18' 25
C COMPACT 8' X117 41
TC COMACT TANDEM 8' X117 0
ACCESSIBLE 9'X18' 2
ACCESSIBLE VAN 9'X18' 2
TOTALS: 106
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REQ'D PARKING COUNT ISSUED:

DATE DESCRIPTION

#of | Parking | Req'd [06/14/2019 100% SD
Name Units

Ratio | Parking 17/26/2019 50% DD
09/06/2019_100% DD
18D 5 1.55 7.8 [11/15/2019 50% CD
28D 23 1.80 414 112132019 80% CD / PERMIT
3BD 26 2.05 533 [ 03/20/2020 PERMIT SETR1
54 1025 [06/19/2020 PERMIT SET R2
PROVIDED PARKING
Parking Type Mark Count
LEVEL B1
Compact C 41
Handicap HC 2
Handicap Van HCV 2
Standard S 36
Tandem (Standard) T 25

106

ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS

SAN MATEO MUNI CODE §23.70.030 - EV REVISIONS:
CHARGE STATIONS = 10% OF PARKING. DATE DESCRIPTION _ # /\|
[105 X 10% = 11 EV CHARGING STATIONS] 312012020 PERMITSETRA 1

6/19/2020 PERMIT SETR2 2

o . 9 . 9 . 9 . 9 . v 9 e D
| i | | i | i i i REQ'D SHORT TERM BIKE
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ Reqd
| | | | | | | | | Short Short
Term Term
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ #of |Bicycle | Bike
i i i i i i i i i Name Units | Parking | Parking
| | | | | | | | | 1BD 5 0.05 0.3
2BD 23 0.10 23
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Land\ng‘Avenue ‘ ‘ ‘ // // // // 3BD 26 0.15 39
I I I I I I I I 54 65
| | | | | | | I o s
| | | | 1 1 1 1 1 / ’ / / level - ully installed w/ infrastructure work.
o0 L ‘ ‘ ‘ 2T ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ! / / , REQ'D LONG TERM BIKE PARKING**
== | . | | | | | / / / e
A Lm Long Long
T
i i #of BTJ;'Se Bike
¥ Name Units | Parking | Parking
O -—
) 1BD 5 1.00 5.0
H 28D 23 1.25 288
3BD 26 1.50 39.0
@ -—- 54 728

“BICYCLE PARKING NOTE*

o

LocATIONOF
‘GARAGE EXHAUST
VENT SHAFT. ABOVE

Bicycle Parking counts per City of San Mateo
Municipal Code, §27.64.262 BICYCLE PARKING

= -

FACILITIES
@O -—- IR
ErE[VElERRT PROVIDED LONG TERM BIKE
7 S ~ETalEECT b PARKING
. 17 7y » LEVEL PROVIDED SPACES
5 [ i~ / L 2
4 \//i 7/ N LEVEL BY 48 SPACES
4 1 ‘ / LEVEL 01 32 SPACES
N4 0 o, N
! v g, 3 TOTAL 80 SPACES
0% Y 72 e gt
- e =< REQUIRED 73 SPACES
+7 SPACES
Access HATcH 3
NOER Rt X *GENERAL NOTE"
Per City of San Mateo Green Building Code

Amendment, §23.70.030 2:

New Multi-Family dwellings containing 17 or more
units . . . 10% of the total number of parking spaces.
provided for all types of parking facilities, but in no.
case less than one, shall be electric vehicle
charging spaces (EV Spaces) capable of

- B supporting future EVSE. Calculations for the
. I <\\j e ] | ! REGD FORVANAGEESS ) required number of EV spaces shall be rounded up

Py . to the nearest whole number.
3 \ LOCATION OF 5

\ Kyne Strreet East

ELECTRCAL

| ' —[—SrarT AsovE
1on 0 QUTLIE OF BULONG
heovE

cLEoTRIGAL FEEDER SHOWN DASHED. . g
S o) £ TYPICAL PLAN NOTES EDMONDS + LEE
| +
01 REQUIRED ESCAPE AND EGRESS
WINDOWS. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED ARCHITECTS
FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS SHALL MEET 2601 Mission Street, #
. THE REQUIREMENTS OF CBC §1026.2. B e ang.
02 LIGHT & AIR. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED T415.285.1300

FOR NATURAL LIGHT AND VENTILATION
MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS
OF CBC §1203.4.1 & §1205.2. www.edmondslee.com

03 MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL
OPENINGS. WHERE FIRE SEPARATION
L — DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 20 FT, THE
- . PERCENTAGE OF OPENINGS IS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CBC TABLE 704.8
FOR PROTECTED OPENINGS. Roser
04 ALL UNITS ARE ADAPTABLE IN
ACCORDANCE W/ CBC §11A.
05 BATHING & TOILET FACILITIES, ONE
- COMPLYING BATHROOM PER UNIT IN
ACCORDANCE W/ CBC §1134a - OPTION 2
06 INTERIOR FLOOR PLAN
CONFIGURATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO PROJECT:
) idor CHANGE PROVIDED SUCH CHANGES DO
View Corrido! NoT ResuLT I sussTAnTAL exterior | BAY MEADOWS
ELEVATION CHANGES. PHASE Il - RES 6
07 AREA. UNIT AREA IS MEASURED FROM
THE INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR, SHAFT
AND CORRIDOR WALLS AND FROM THE | 3069 & KYIE STREEY,
CENTERLINE OF DEMISING WALLS PN 040 05 oo
BETWEEN UNITS
08 QUADRANT PLANS. REFER TO SHEETS DRAWING
AT.07 - A1.18 FOR QUADRANT PLANS. LEVEL B1
09 ENLARGED UNIT PLANS. REFER TO
SHEETS A1.21 - A1.28 FOR ENLARGED OVERALL FLOOR
UNIT PLANS. PLAN
10 B1LEVEL INTERIOR WALLS ARE 12" CIP
CONC UNO, SSD
11 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES: SEE A5.05 SCALE As indicated
2
FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL B1 - PARKING DATE 712712020 14101 PM
SCALE: 3/32' = 1-0" RATED WALL LEGEND JOB NO: 2019.04

— 30 MIN FIRE RATED
mecomscrmscrmen 1 HR FIRE RATED
EECCOMMCCTMCTN 2 HR FIRE RATED

SSCCOCMMCCTTm 3 HR FIRE RATED A1 .00

OCCOCCOOOCTNTT . SMOKE SCREEN

2019 Edmonds + Lee, Inc.
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1

PROPOSED

SHEET NOTES - FLOOR PLAN

ISSUED:

DATE DESCRIPTION

FUTURE PV PANEL, 15% OF TOTAL ROOF

NOTE |[TEXT

1 ' THRU-WALL SCUPPER & DOWNSPOUT 06/14/2019 100% SD
2__|STORM DRAIN 07/26/2019 50% DD

3 [PLANTER DRAIN 09/06/2019_100% DD
4__|GUTTER o

5 TDOWNSPOUT 11/15/2019 50% CD
06 |CARD READER & INTERCOM 12/13/2019 80% CD / PERMIT
07__|DOOR ACTUATOR 03/20/2020 PERMIT SET R1
08 [KNOX BOX LOCATION
09 |FIRE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL

LOCATION OF METAL CANOPY (BELOW)

FIRE HYDRANT

SECONDARY SCUPPER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

PV PANEI

3KW ARRAY - SEE SOLAR
16 |ELECTRICAL EMERGENCY DISCONNECT

FOR MAIN ELECTRICAL ROOM IN

BASEMENT SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE

FIRE CONTROL ROOM

17

OVERHEAD COILING DOOR

18

KNOX GATE KEY OVERRIDE SWITCH

WILL BE LOCATED NEXT TO VEHICLE

2 HR RATED FIRE SEPARATION WALL

PER CBC §706, SEE WALL TPE S, A5.01

2 HR RATED FIRE SEPARATION WALL,
SEE WALL TPE S, A5.01

REVISIONS:

[SELF CLOSING DOORS ON HOLD-OPENS
CBC TABLE 716.5

DATE DESCRIPTION #

10 FT SETBACK LINE

3/20/2020 PERMIT SETR1 1

PROJECTION INTO 10 FT SETBACK

[4-WAY FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

REQ'D SHORT TERM BIKE PARKING**

Req'd
Short | Short
Term Term
#of Bicycle Bike

Name Units | Parking | Parking

1BD 5 0.05 03
2BD 23 0.10 23
3BD 26 0.15 3.9

54 6.5

**Short Term Bicycle Parking accomodated at street
level - fully installed w/ infrastructure work.

REQ'D LONG TERM BIKE PARKING**

Req'd
Long Long
Term Term

#of | Bicycle | Bike

Name Units | Parking | Parking

1BD 5 1.00 5.0
2BD 23 1.25 288
3BD 26 1.50 39.0

54 72.8

*BICYCLE PARKING NOTE*

Bicycle Parking counts per City of San Mateo

Municipal Code, §27.64.262 BICYCLE PARKING

FACILITIES

PROVIDED LONG TERM BIKE
PARKING

LEVEL PROVIDED SPACES
LEVEL B1 48 SPACES
LEVEL 01 32 SPACES
TOTAL 80 SPACES
REQUIRED 73 SPACES
DELTA +5 SPACES

OVERALL PLAN NOTES

01 REQUIRED ESCAPE AND EGRESS
WINDOWS. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED
FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS SHALL MEET
THE REQUIREMENTS OF CBC §1026.2

LIGHT & AIR. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED
FOR NATURAL LIGHT AND VENTILATION
MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS
OF CBC §1203.4.1 & §1205.2.

MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL
OPENINGS. WHERE FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 20 FT, THE
PERCENTAGE OF OPENINGS IS IN
AACCORDANCE WITH CBC TABLE 704.8
FOR PROTECTED OPENINGS.

8

EDMONDS + LEE
ARCHITECTS

2601 Mission Sireet, #503
San Francisco,CA 94110
T415.285.1300

www.edmondslee.com

04 ALL UNITS ARE ADAPTABLE IN
ACCORDANCE W/ CBC §11A.
05 BATHING & TOILET FACILITIES. ONE
COMPLYING BATHROOM PER UNIT IN
ACCORDANCE W/ CBC §1134a - OPTION 2.
06 INTERIOR FLOOR PLAN
CONFIGURATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO PROJECT
CHANGE PROVIDED SUCH CHANGES DO
Not ResuLT I sussTanTiAL exterior | BAY MEADOWS
ELEVATION CHANGES PHASE Il - RES 6
07 AREA. UNIT AREA IS MEASURED FROM
THE INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR, SHAFT
AND CORRIDOR WALLS AND FROM THE | 3069 £ KYNE STREET,
CENTERLINE OF DEMISING WALLS RAPIRIAN
BETWEEN UNITS -
08 QUADRANT PLANS. REFER TO SHEETS DRAWING:
AT.07 - A1.18 FOR QUADRANT PLANS, LEVEL 01
09 ENLARGED UNIT PLANS. REFER TO
SHEETS A1.21 - A.29 FOR ENLARGED OVERALL FLOOR
UNIT PLANS. PLAN
10 B1 LEVEL INTERIOR WALLS ARE 12" CIP
UNO, SSD
11 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES: SEE A5.05 SCALE As indicated
DATE: 61512020 4:30:21 PM
RATED WALL LEGEND JOB NO: 2019.04

— 30 MIN FIRE RATED
mrmTmTm—n 1 HR FIRE RATED
mCrTmCCmmTn 2 HR FIRE RATED
SECCCCMMCOCT 3 HR FIRE RATED
CCCOCCOCCIOTT. SMOKE SCREEN

A1.01

©2019 Edmonds + Lee, Inc.

C:\Users\joe\Documents|2019.04 Bay Meadows Res 6 - CD - Central_Model_joeYAXS2.rvt
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SHEET NOTES - FLOOR PLAN ISSUED:

DATE DESCRIPTION

NOTE [TEXT
01 |THRUWALL SCUPPER & DOWNSPOUT | 00/14/2019_100% SD
02 |STORM DRAIN 07/26/2019 50% DD
03 [PLANTER DRAIN 09/06/2019 100% DD
04__|GUTTER
05 [DOWNSFOUT 11/15/2019 50% CD
06 |CARD READER & INTERCOM 12/13/2019 80% CD / PERMIT
07__|DOOR ACTUATOR 03/20/2020 PERMIT SET R1

08 |KNOX BOX LOCATION

09 _|FIRE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL
10 |FUTURE PV PANEL, 15% OF TOTAL ROOF

AREA, MIN

11__|LOCATION OF METAL CANOPY (BELOW)
12 |FIRE HYDRANT

13 |SECONDARY SCUPPER

14__|FIRE EXTINGUISHER

15 [PV PANEL, 3kW ARRAY - SEE SOLAR

16 |ELECTRICAL EMERGENCY DISCONNECT
FOR MAIN ELECTRICAL ROOM

EC L ROOM IN
BASEMENT SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE
FIRE CONTROL ROOM

17__|OVERHEAD COILING DOOR

18 |KNOX GATE KEY OVERRIDE SWITCH

WILL BE LOCATED NEXT TO VEHICLE

19 |2 HR RATED FIRE SEPARATION WALL

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 2 PER CBC §706, SEE WALL TPE S, A5.01

H
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2 HR RATED FIRE SEPARATION WALL,
SEE WALL TPE S, A5.01 REVISIONS:

N
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[SELF CLOSING DOORS ON HOLD-OPENS | DATE DESCRIPTION #

CoCTLETS 3/20/2020 PERMIT SETR1_1

Lo 21|10 FT SETBACK LINE
s PROJECTION INTO 10 FT SETBACK
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OVERALL PLAN NOTES
/' EDMONDS + LEE
01 REQUIRED ESCAPE AND EGRESS
. WINDOWS. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED ARCHITECTS
’ X FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS SHALL MEET 2601 Mission Street, #503
P A
- THE REQUIREMENTS OF CBC §1026.2 San Franciseo,CA 94110

o LIGHT & AIR. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED T415.285.1300
M~ ) FOR NATURAL LIGHT AND VENTILATION

& MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS
£ OF CBC §1203.4.1 & §1205.2. www.edmondslee.com
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— 03 MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL
= — de Ve QPENNGS. WHERE FIRE SEPARATION
VieW Corridor (P \"Omena o — : PERCENTAGE OF OPENINGS IS IN

s we

. i e £ & AACCORDANCE WITH CBC TABLE 704.8
. ¥ e " e I z r FOR PROTECTED OPENINGS.
o
e b2 2 2 v 04 ALL UNITS ARE ADAPTABLE IN
] @ AACCORDANCE W/ CBC §11A

— 05 BATHING & TOILET FACILITIES. ONE
COMPLYING BATHROOM PER UNIT IN
AACCORDANCE W/ CBC §1134a - OPTION 2.

06 INTERIOR FLOOR PLAN

CONFIGURATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO PROJECT:

CHANGE PROVIDED SUCH CHANGES DO

NoT ResuLT N sussTanTAL exterior | BAY MEADOWS
ELEVATION CHANGES PHASE Il - RE
AREA, UNIT AREA IS MEASURED FROM S S6
THE INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR, SHAFT
AND CORRIDOR WALLS AND FROM THE
CENTERLINE OF DEMISING WALLS
BETWEEN UNITS.

o
S

3069 E. KYNE STREET
SAN MATEO, CA 94403
APN. 040-031-040

08 QUADRANT PLANS. REFER TO SHEETS DRAWING:
A1.07 - A1.18 FOR QUADRANT PLANS.
LEVEL 02 -
09 ENLARGED UNIT PLANS. REFER TO
SHEETS A1.21 - A1.29 FOR ENLARGED OVERALL FLOOR
UNIT PLANS. PLAN

B1 LEVEL INTERIOR WALLS ARE 12" CIP
CONC UNO, SSD

3

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES: SEE A5.05 SCALE: As indicated

>

SCALE: 3/32"=1-0"

1 LEVEL 02 “ DATE: 61212020 3:21:21 PM

RATED WALL LEGEND JOB NO: 2019.04

— 30 MIN FIRE RATED
‘CCsscCmscrmmn 1 HR FIRE RATED
[

2 HR FIRE RATED
SECCCTMMCCITM 3 HR FIRE RATED A1 .02

COOOOOOOOEOOED . g)MOKE SCREEN
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ISSUED:

SHEET NOTES - FLOOR PLAN

NOTE [TEXT

01__|THRU-WALL SCUPPER & DOWNSPOUT

DATE DESCRIPTION

06/14/2019 100% SD

02__|STORM DRAIN

07/26/2019 50% DD

03 |PLANTER DRAIN

09/06/2019 100% DD

04 |GUTTER

11/15/2019 50% CD

05 |DOWNSPOUT

06| CARD READER & INTERCOM

12/13/2019 80% CD / PERMIT

07 |DOOR ACTUATOR

03/20/2020 PERMIT SET R1

08 |KNOX BOX LOCATION

09 |FIRE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL

10 |FUTURE PV PANEL, 15% OF TOTAL ROOF

AREA, MIN

11__|LOCATION OF METAL CANOPY (BELOW)

12__|FIRE HYDRANT

13 |SECONDARY SCUPPER

14__|FIRE EXTINGUISHER

15 [PV PANEL, 3kW ARRAY - SEE SOLAR

16 |ELECTRICAL EMERGENCY DISCONNECT
FOR MAIN ELECTRICAL ROOM IN

BASEMENT SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE
FIRE CONTROL ROOM

17__|OVERHEAD COILING DOOR

18 |KNOX GATE KEY OVERRIDE SWITCH

WILL BE LOCATED NEXT TO VEHICLE

19 |2 HR RATED FIRE SEPARATION WALL

PER CBC §706, SEE WALL TPE S, A5.01

19 |2 HR RATED FIRE SEPARATION WALL,
SEE WALL TPE S, A5.01

REVISIONS:

N
8

SELF CLOSING DOORS ON HOLD-OPENS|
CBC TABLE 716.5

DATE __ DESCRIPTION #/\

3/20/2020 PERMIT SETR1 1

21|10 FT SETBACK LINE

N
N

PROJECTION INTO 10 FT SETBACK

23 |4-WAY FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

OVERALL PLAN NOTES

o

REQUIRED ESCAPE AND EGRESS
WINDOWS. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED
FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS SHALL MEET
THE REQUIREMENTS OF CBC §1026.2.

02 LIGHT & AIR. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED
FOR NATURAL LIGHT AND VENTILATION
MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS
OF CBC §1203.4.1 & §1205.2.

03 MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL

EDMONDS + LEE
ARCHITECTS

2601 Mission Street, #503
San Francisco,CA 94110
T415.285.1300

www.edmondslee.com

OPENINGS. WHERE FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 20 FT, THE
PERCENTAGE OF OPENINGS IS IN
AACCORDANCE WITH CBC TABLE 704.8
FOR PROTECTED OPENINGS.

°
g

ALL UNITS ARE ADAPTABLE IN
/ACCORDANCE W/ CBC §11A.

05 BATHING & TOILET FACILITIES. ONE
COMPLYING BATHROOM PER UNIT IN
AACCORDANCE W/ CBC §1134a - OPTION 2.

INTERIOR FLOOR PLAN

s
8

ROBERT
EDMONDS

CONFIGURATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO.
CHANGE PROVIDED SUCH CHANGES DO
NOT RESULT IN SUBSTANTIAL EXTERIOR
ELEVATION CHANGES.

AREA. UNIT AREA IS MEASURED FROM
THE INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR, SHAFT
AND CORRIDOR WALLS AND FROM THE
CENTERLINE OF DEMISING WALLS
BETWEEN UNITS.

9
<

PROJECT:

BAY MEADOWS
PHASE Il - RES 6
3069 E. KYNE STREET

SAN MATEO, CA 94403
APN. 040-031-040

08 QUADRANT PLANS. REFER TO SHEETS
A1.07 - A1.18 FOR QUADRANT PLANS.

3
8

ENLARGED UNIT PLANS. REFER TO
SHEETS A1.21 - A1.29 FOR ENLARGED
UNIT PLANS.

3

B1 LEVEL INTERIOR WALLS ARE 12" CIP
CONC UNO, SSD

DRAWING:

LEVEL 03 -
OVERALL FLOOR
PLAN

11 HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES: SEE A5.05 SCALE As indicated
DATE: 6/2/2020 4:43:33 PM
RATED WALL LEGEND JOB NO: 2019.04

—— 30 MIN FIRE RATED
mermsrmscrmmn 1 HR FIRE RATED
WECCCMMCCTMMCER 2 HR FIRE RATED
SECCCTMMCCCTM 3 HR FIRE RATED
COCCCOCCCCIITT. $MOKE SCREEN

A1.03
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SHEET NOTES - FLOOR PLAN

NOTE [TEXT

ISSUED:

DATE DESCRIPTION

06/14/2019 100% SD

THRU-WALL SCUPPER & DOWNSPOUT

[STORM DRAIN

07/26/2019 50% DD

[PLANTER DRAIN

GUTTER

09/06/2019 100% DD

[DOWNSPOUT

11/15/2019 50% CD

[CARD READER & INTERCOM

12/13/2019 80% CD / PERMIT

[DOOR ACTUATOR

03/20/2020 PERMIT SET R1

[KNOX BOX LOCATION

FIRE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL

FUTURE PV PANEL, 15% OF TOTAL ROOF
AREA, MIN

[LOCATION OF METAL CANOPY (BELOW)

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

[PV PANEL, 3kW ARRAY - SEE SOLAR

16 |ELECTRICAL EMERGENCY DISCONNECT

FOR MAIN ELECTRICAL ROOM IN
BASEMENT SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE
FIRE CONTROL ROOM

7

OVERHEAD COILING DOOR

18

KNOX GATE KEY OVERRIDE SWITCH
WILL BE LOCATED NEXT TO VEHICLE

2 HR RATED FIRE SEPARATION WALL
PER CBC §706, SEE WALL TPE S, A5.01

REVISIONS:

DATE DESCRIPTION #/\

19 |2 HR RATED FIRE SEPARATION WALL,
SEE WALL TPE S, A5.01

20 |SELF CLOSING DOORS ON HOLD-OPENS
CBC TABLE 716.5

21|10 FT SETBACK LINE

3/20/2020 PERMIT SETR1 1

N

PROJECTION INTO 10 FT SETBACK

2

8

4-WAY FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

OVERALL PLAN NOTES

01

3

REQUIRED ESCAPE AND EGRESS
WINDOWS. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED
FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS SHALL MEET
THE REQUIREMENTS OF CBC §1026.2.

LIGHT & AIR. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED
FOR NATURAL LIGHT AND VENTILATION
MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS
OF CBC §1203.4.1 & §1205.2.

MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL
OPENINGS. WHERE FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 20 FT, THE
PERCENTAGE OF OPENINGS IS IN
AACCORDANCE WITH CBC TABLE 704.8
FOR PROTECTED OPENINGS.

ALL UNITS ARE ADAPTABLE IN
/ACCORDANCE W/ CBC §11A.

BATHING & TOILET FACILITIES, ONE
CCOMPLYING BATHROOM PER UNIT IN
AACCORDANCE W/ CBC §1134a - OPTION 2.

INTERIOR FLOOR PLAN
CONFIGURATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO
CHANGE PROVIDED SUCH CHANGES DO
NOT RESULT IN SUBSTANTIAL EXTERIOR
ELEVATION CHANGES.

AREA. UNIT AREA IS MEASURED FROM
THE INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR, SHAFT
AAND CORRIDOR WALLS AND FROM THE
CENTERLINE OF DEMISING WALLS
BETWEEN UNITS.

QUADRANT PLANS. REFER TO SHEETS
A1.07 - A1.18 FOR QUADRANT PLANS.

ENLARGED UNIT PLANS. REFER TO
SHEETS A1.21 - A1.29 FOR ENLARGED
UNIT PLANS.

B1 LEVEL INTERIOR WALLS ARE 12" CIP
CCONC UNO, $8D

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES: SEE A5.05

EDMONDS + LEE
ARCHITECTS

2601 Mission Street, #503
San Francisco,.CA 94110
T415.285.1300

www.edmondslee.com

ROBERT
EDMONDS

PROJECT:

BAY MEADOWS
PHASE Il - RES 6
3069 E. KYNE STREET

SAN MATEO, CA 94403
APN. 040-031-040

DRAWING:

LEVEL 04 -
OVERALL FLOOR
PLAN

SCALE: As indicated

DATE: 6/2/2020 4:57:13 PM

RATED WALL LEGEND

JOB NO: 2019.04

— 30 MIN FIRE RATED
mcrmscrm—rrm—n 1 HR FIRE RATED
SECCTEMCCTEMYE 2 HR FIRE RATED
SECCTTMMCCCTM 3 R FIRE RATED
OCCEIIITOIITTTS . S)MOKE SCREEN

A1.04
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10' SETBACK LINE
5'-%" EAVE PROJECTION

3'-0" CANOPY OVERHANG
PROJECTION, TYP.

KYNE STREET EAST

ROOF PLAN

NOTE:

ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS MUST BE TRUE AND
VERTICAL, PENETRATIONS SHOULD BE GANGED
WHEREVER POSSIBLE, ROOF PENETRATIONS SHOULD
BE LOCTATED ON ALLEY OR COURTYARD SIDE OF
BUILDINGS WHEREVER POSSIBLE.

ROOF SLOPES ARE 1/2" PER FOOT UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

ONE STAIR AND ONE HATCH WILL BE DESIGNED AT THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT LEVEL TO ALLOW THE FIRE
DEPARTMENT ADEQUATE ACCESS TO THE ROOF.

IF ROOF ELEVATIONS DIFFER BY MORE THAN 3 FEET A
FIXED LADDER WILL BE PROVIDED.
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Kyne Strreet East

SHEET NOTES - FLOOR PLAN ISSUED:

DATE DESCRIPTION

NOTE [TEXT
01 |THRUWALL SCUPPER 8 DOWNsPoUT | 00/14/2019 100% SD
02__|STORM DRAIN 07/26/2019 50% DD
03 [PLANTER DRAIN 09/06/2019 100% DD
04__|GUTTER
05 [DOWNSPOUT 11/15/2019 50% CD
06__|CARD READER & INTERCOM 12/13/2019 80% CD / PERMIT
07 [DOOR ACTUATOR 03/20/2020 PERMIT SET R1

08 |KNOX BOX LOCATION

09 |FIRE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL
10 |[FUTURE PV PANEL, 15% OF TOTAL ROOF

11__|LOCATION OF METAL CANOPY (BELOW)
12 |FIRE HYDRANT

13 |SECONDARY SCUPPER

14__|FIRE EXTINGUISHER

15 [PV PANEL, 3kW ARRAY - SEE SOLAR

16 |ELECTRICAL EMERGENCY DISCONNECT
FOR MAIN ELECTRICAL ROOM IN

BASEMENT SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE
FIRE CONTROL ROOM

17__|OVERHEAD COILING DOOR

18 [KNOX GATE KEY OVERRIDE SWITCH

WILL BE LOCATED NEXT TO VEHICLE

19 |2 HR RATED FIRE SEPARATION WALL

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 2,10 i 2 PER CBC §706, SEE WALL TPE S, A5.01
arer e e e e e s e ¥ 19 |2 HR RATED FIRE SEPARATION WALL,
1 7 T i 1 1 i 1 T T SEE WALL TPE S, A5.01 REVISIONS:
_ 20 |SELF CLOSING DOORS ON HOLD-OPENS | DATE DESCRIPTION #
CBC TABLE 7165

21|10 FT SETBACK LINE

22 |PROJECTION INTO 10 FT SETBACK

8

23 |4-WAY FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

Landing Avenue <&

PROPERTY LINE
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10) POTENTIAL FUTURE PV PANEL AREA 10 POTENTIAL FUTURE PV PANEL AREA 10) POTENTIAL FUTURE PV PANEL AREA ~

POTENTIAL FUTURE 7
PV PANEL AREA POTENTIAL FUTURE

v PANEL AREA | 10

T

7
SouR PAyELS

POTENTIAL FUTURE (15
PV PANEL ARER

POTENTIAL FUTURE PV PANEL AREA

§
o
i @
o
Q

& TYPICAL PLAN NOTES

EDMONDS + LEE

0

POTENTIAL FUTURE
" PANEL ARER

=

an,
280

- Ve
View Corridor (Promenade@ — et i
s ws s '

e ’ o
5

ws
x s
2 B "

ROOF

SCALE: 3/32"

PROPOSED

WINDOWS. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED
FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS SHALL MEET
THE REQUIREMENTS OF CBC §1026.2.

02 LIGHT & AIR. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED
FOR NATURAL LIGHT AND VENTILATION
MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS

OF CBC §1203.4.1 & §1205.2.

03 MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL
OPENINGS. WHERE FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 20 FT, THE
PERCENTAGE OF OPENINGS IS IN
AACCORDANCE WITH CBC TABLE 704.8
FOR PROTECTED OPENINGS.

04 ALL UNITS ARE ADAPTABLE IN
/ACCORDANCE W/ CBC §11A.

05 BATHING & TOILET FACILITIES. ONE
COMPLYING BATHROOM PER UNIT IN
AACCORDANCE W/ CBC §1134a - OPTION 2.

06 INTERIOR FLOOR PLAN
CONFIGURATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO.
CHANGE PROVIDED SUCH CHANGES DO
NOT RESULT IN SUBSTANTIAL EXTERIOR
ELEVATION CHANGES

REA. UNIT AREA IS MEASURED FROM
THE INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR, SHAFT
AAND CORRIDOR WALLS AND FROM THE
CENTERLINE OF DEMISING WALLS
BETWEEN UNITS.

08 QUADRANT PLANS. REFER TO SHEETS
/A1.07 - A1.18 FOR QUADRANT PLANS.

09 ENLARGED UNIT PLANS. REFER TO
SHEETS A1.21 - A1.20 FOR ENLARGED
UNIT PLANS.

3

B1 LEVEL INTERIOR WALLS ARE 12" CIP
CONC UNO, SSD

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES: SEE A5.05

REQUIRED ESCAPE AND EGRESS. ARCHITECTS

2601 Mission Street, #503
San Francisco,CA 94110
T415.285. 1300

www.edmondslee.com

PROJECT:

BAY MEADOWS
PHASE Il - RES 6

3069 E. KYNE STREET
SAN MATEO, CA 94403
APN. 040-031-040

DRAWING:
PENTHOUSE &
ROOF PLAN

SCALE: As indicated

DATE: 7/10/2020 11:16:53 AM

RATED WALL LEGEND

— 30 MIN FIRE RATED
o 1 HR FIRE RATED
SECCTMMCCCMMCTON 2 HR FIRE RATED
mCCCCmRCTCC 3 HR FIRE RATED
COCCCCOOOCTTO. SMOKE SCREEN

JOB NO; 2019.04

A1.05
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No. Date Description
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1.0 Comanon npen Spacs 4435
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privata open space desgnation area wach  quantity total area
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"PER THE BAY MEADOWS SPECIFIC PLAN AMENDMENT
TABLE V-
‘OPEN SPACE COMPLIANCE METHOD 1:

50 SF PER DIWELLING UNIT OF PRIVATE USABLE OPEN SPACE
PROJECT CONTAINS 54 DWELLING UNITS.

=
4384 SF PROVIDED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
4304 SF 4,920 SF = COMPLIANT.

PRIVATE USABLE OPEN SPACE ISSUED:
DATE DESCRIPTION
Name  [UNIT NUMBER] Area
LEVEL 01
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PATIO iZza SF
PATIO 177 SF
PATIO 177 SF
PATIO 182 SF
PATIO /81 SF.
PATIO [o1SF
PATIO 108 SF
PATIO 108 SF
PATIO 81 SF.
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PATIO 109 SF.
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Name | Area
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(Al LANDING AVE FRONTAGE AND
COURTYARD)

OR AGAVE DFSMETTIANA (AT KYNE.
PROMANDE AND BAZE ROAD FRONTAGE)
LOW WATER USE

NATIVE

5 GAL

<~-\ LOMANDRA PLATINUY BEAUTY

LAGLQSIROLMIA 'NATGHEZ' MULTI
E MYRTLE WHITZ MJLTI

Lcw WATER USE

NON=NATIVE

36”7 BOX

Y LOW WATER USE
o NON - NATIVE

PRUNUS ILICIFOLIA 1 GAL

HOLLY-LEAFED CHERRY

MODERATE WATER USE ALOE ARBCRESCENS/
TIVE

TORCH ALOE OR
4 KANGAROD PAW
“ BOX LOW WATER USE

NON-NATIVE
OLEA EURDPAEA MULTI TRUNK, S AL
FRUITLESS OLIVE MULTI TRUNK
NON-NATIVE
7 VERY LOW WATER USE

24" BOX RUBUS PANTALOBUS/

@ CREEPING RHASBERRY
LAGERSTROEMIA PURFLE TOWER' MODZREIL WAIER USE
MULTI TRUN NON-NATIVE
HRaE WYRILE PURPLE ToWER 5 GAL
oW WATER LSE
NON-NAIIVE [ HESPERALOE PARVIFLORA
24" BOX .»é{i« RED YLCCA

f Low WATER USE
JAPANISE BLUEBERRY gUN NATIVE
ELAEOCARPUS DECIPIENS
MODFRATF WATFR USE
NON-NATIVE
24" BOX HARDENBERGIA VIOLACEA ‘CANOELANDS'
PLRPLE VINE LILAC

o LOW WATER USE
LYONOTHAMNUS FLORIBUNDUS NON=NATIVE
CAIALINA IRONWOOD TGAL
WATER GUM - LEUCADENDRON *JESTER"

LOW WATER USE (o

; SUNSHINZ_CONEBUST
A N LOW WATER USE
247 Box NON-NATIVE
5 GAL
PITTOSPORUM TENUIFOLIUM
KOHUHU P
LOW WATER USE Y RIBES SANGUINEUM SLUTINOSUM
NON-NATIVE K; PN FLONER CURREN
- 9 VATZ S
4 pox NATIVE
15 Gal

PITTOSPORUM TOBIRA
MOCK ORANGE

LOW WATER USE
NON=NATIVE

15 GALLON

CEANOTHUS Rax HARTUAN
MOUNTAIN LIAS

B — ~ v
NATIVE

24" BOX

GROUNDCOVER

T77] COURTYARD GROUNDCOVER PLANTING TYPE 1
(ON STRUCTURE, SUN, LOW WaTER USE,
NON- NATIVE}
SENECIO MANDRALIS A[

47 POT ® 12° 0.0

LOMANDRA 2LATINUM BLAUIY

| GAL @ 3' 0L

COURTYARD GROUNDCOVER PLANTING TYPE 2
(ON STRUCTURE, SHADE, MODERATE WAIER USE)
FRAGARIA C-IILOENSIS (NATIVE)

4" Pal @ 12”7

FRONTAGE GROUNDGOVER TYPE 1

(ON GRADE, SUN, LOW WATER USE)
FRAGARIA CHILOENSIS (NATIVE)

4" POT ® 12" 0.C &

SENECID MANORALISCAE (NON NATIVE)
1 GALLON @ 12" 0.0 &

FRONTAGE GROUNDCOYER IvP: 2

(ON GRADE, SHADE, LOW WAIER US:Z)
1 FRAGARIA CHILOENSIS (NATIVE)

4" POT @ 12" OC &

ASPARAGUS DENSIFLORUS 'MEYER LOMANDRA BR:zEZL (NON-NATIVE)
(NON=NATIVE) 1 GALLON @ 127 0.6 &
GAL ® 37 0.
BIORETENTION PLANTING LEGEND
@ SN
o 5 ;r TREE TYPE 45
< v, 77 PRUNUS IDCIFOLIA
= o IRtL rvn #4 ( ) HOLLY-LEAFZD CHERRY
2 » o § MODERATE WATER UST
7.7, i HETER’OM[L[S AREUTlFOLlA ( s NATIVE
g, “3 LOW WATER US| k ) 24" BOX
Preg s Cout NATIVE ya
o s 247 20X N SHRUB TYPE #6
WOODWARDIA FIMBRIATA
SHRUB TYPE #4 GIANT CRAIN TERN
CALAMAGROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA STRICTA MEDIUM WATZR USE
USE NATIVE
5 Gal

SHRLB TYPE 7

SHRUB TY:[ #5 CORNUS SERICEA 'Kz SEYI®

SALVIA CLEVELANDII (NATIVE) / SALVIA
ULIGINOSA (NON=NATIVE)

MEDIUM WATER USE

5 GAL

YNE, BAZE, PROMENADE GROUNDCOVER FOR
STORMWATER PLANTING
CAREX TUMULICOLA (NATIVE) /ELYMUS

GLAUCUS (NATIVE)

MEDIUM WATER USE
ATIVE

5 GAL

LANDING AVE giOUVDCDVER FOR
STORMWATER FLANTIN

VINCA MINOR

MEDIUM WATZR USE

MEDIUM WATER USE NON-NATIVE
1 GAL @10" 0.C. 1 GAL 10" 0.
{ON GRADE} {ON GRaDE)

NOTEZ: REFER TO SHEETS 10.01 AND 10.02
FOR TREE PROTECTION MEASURES™

[DATE  DESCRIPTION |
[osraots 100%s0 |
07/2612019  50% DD

[ooe2019  100%00 |

11/15/2019 50% CD

12/13/2019 80% CD / PERMIT

0312012020 PERMIT SETR1

|oonoe020  peRMITSETR

REVISIONS:
DATE DESCRIPTION

/2012020 PERMIT SETR1
06/19/2020  PERMIT SETR2

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

@ 2y

GLS LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
’m 7 Street, Na, 200
A 94110-2105
415‘ 5.3614 | glsarch.com

EDMONDS + LEE
ARCHITECTS

2601 Mission Street, #503
San Francisco,CA 94110
T415.285.1300

www.edmondslee.com

PROJECT:

BAY MEADOWS
PHASE Il - RES 6
3069 E. KYNE STREET

SAN MATEO, CA 94403
APN. 040-031-040

NOTE: REFER TO SHEEIS 10.0
AND T0.02 FOR TREE PROTECTION

MEASURES

o 4 8 16’ 32
— |
f —

DRAWING:

PLANTING PLAN

SCALE: 18" = 10"
DATE: 121132019
JOB NO: 2019.04

L5.01

PROPOSED

©2019 Edmonds + Lee, Inc.



WATER GUM

TN IR TRV TN TRV TR TR TR TN TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TN TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TRV TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TR TN TR T TN TR TN ST T T RN TR TR TN TR TR TR TR T TR T T TR T T TN
[ ISSUED:
/ /) |DATE DESCRIPTION
u
( F4 PLANTING LEGEND ) [oeraots 100% 50
7 /; S - N 07/26/2019 50% DD
( Eﬂ' TREE SR ) [oo0er201a100% DD
' Sa | 111572019 50% CD
p AT ‘t\‘:(;,u,“u,‘\‘:,‘, n e ST GARRYA LLIPIICA /| 121132019 80% CD / PERMIT
S i SILK TASSEL. 03/20/2020 PERMIT SET Rt
S LOW WATER USE
AT AT VRN GINGKO 3ILOBA NATIVE 06/19/2020 PERMIT SET R2
MAIDIN-AIR TREE 15 GAL
LOW WATER USE
NON-NATIVE
387 BOX CLEA TURGPAEA 'MONTRA
LITTLE OLIVE
10w WATER USE
NON-NATIVE
YOSHINO CHERRY MUH_ZNSERGIA RIGENS
PRUNUS X YEDOENSIS DEER GRASS
MODERATE WATER USE LOW WATER USE
NON=NATIVE NATIVE
38" BoX 5 GAL
AGAVE "BLUE GLOW
(AT LANDING AVE FRONTAGE AND
COURTYARD)
i N OR AGAVE DESMETTIANA (AT KYNE,
TR AT CHEZ ML PROMANDE ANC BAZE ROAD FRONTAGE)
LOW WATER USE 0w WATER USE REVISIONS:
LON-NaTi S DATE  DESCRIPTION #/\
" BOY
LOMANDRA PLATINUM BEAUTY 03/20/2020 __PERMIT SET Rt A
Low WATER USE 0611912020 PERMIT SET R2 2
NON-NATIVE
PRUNUS ILICIFOLIA 1oL
HOLLY=LEAFED CHERRY .
MODERATE WATZR LSE ?;gEHA’iigS»;%LNS/
NAI‘VE KANCARDD PAW
247 BOX LOW WATER USE
NON-NATIVE
DLEA EUROPAEA MULTI TRUNK, 5 GAL
FRUITLESS OLIVE MULTI TRUNK
NON-NATIVE
VERY LOW WATER USE
24" 30% RUBUS PANTALOBUS,
CREFPING RHASRERRY
LAGERSTROEMIA "SURPLE TOWER' MODERETE WATER USE NOT FOR
MULTI TRUNK NON-NATIVE
CRAPE MYRTLE PURPLE TOWSR 5 GAL CONSTRUCTION
Cow WATER USE
NON—NATIVE HESPERALOE PARVIFLORA
24" 80X RED YUCCA
LOW WATER USE
JAPANESE BLUEBERRY NONNATIVE
ELAEOCARPUS JECIPIENS 3 GA-
MODERATE WATER USE
NON-=NATIVE
24" BOX HARDENBERGIA VIOLACEA 'CANOELANDS' . @@,
PURPLE VINE LILAC
LOW WATER USE
LYONOTHAMNUS FLORIBUNDUS NON-NATIVE
CATALINA IRONWOOD 1 GAL

LOW WATER USE
NATIVE GLS LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
24" 30X 2677 Mission Street. No. 200

San Francis

A 9L110-3105

Eg;gar&oaum TENLIFOLIUM 1162853614 | glsarch.com
Low WATER USE RIBLS SANGUINEUM GLUTINOSUM
NON NATIVE PINK FLOWER CLRRENT
- LOW WATER USE
4
2 BoX NATIVE
PITTOSPORUM "OBIRA 15 Gab
MOCK ORANGE
LOW WATER USE
NON=NATIVE
15 GALLON
CEANOTHUS RAY HARTMAN
MOUNTAIN LILAC
LOW WATER USE
NATIVE
247 BOX
CQURIYARD-GROUNQGOYER PLANTING TYPE. 1- . 5 ~ ~
ON STRUGTURF, SUN, LOW WATZR USE, ESL‘N;(ZEE“RSJ%D%ZFS/:TVS JS[\ )
ON-NATIVE) 5 *HILOED Iy ’
SENECIO MANDRALSCAT ;EAgg';\AeCﬁ;I:FLDNZh&(NM vE) j
4" POT @ 12" 0.C & O
LOMANDRA FLAIINUM BEAUTY SENECIO WANDRALISCAE (NON-NATIVF) )
| GAL & 5 0.0 1 GALLON @ 12" 0.C &
COURTYARD GROUNCCOVER PLANTING TYPE 2 FRONTAGE GROLINDCOVER TYPE 2 )
ON SIRUCIURL, SHADL, MODERATE WATER USE) (ON GRADE. SHADE, LOW WAILR USE) )
RAGARIA CHILOENSIS (NATIVE) FRAGARIA CHILCENSIS (NATIVE) )
4" POT & 12" 0.0 & 4" 0T @ 12" 06 &
ASPARAGUS DENSIFLORUS 'MEYER' LOMANDRA BREEZE {NON—NATIVE) /
(NCN-NATIVE) 1 GALLON @ 12" 0.C &
/ ‘AL @ ' 0L / s
£ TEN TN PLANTING LECSEWC ) /
’ R ~ /
PRI ™ } ] S
e p TREE TYPE #5 / {
/ S /7~ PRUNUS ILICIFOLIA ) N
= TREE TYPE g4 ( L ) HOLLY-LEAFED CHERRY ) <
’ > » TOYON > " VODERATE WATER USE / )
{ % HETEROMELES ARBUTIFOLIA ! ; S NATIVE EDMONDS + LEE
“q, S LW WATER USE kY /'/ J 247 BOX / ARCHITECTS
T fatn® ATIVE - ]
% ol 24" 80X Ml 7 SHRUB TYRE #6 ) 2601 Mission Street, #503
s WOCDWARDIA FIMBRIATA \ 4an Francisco, CA 94110
SHRUB TYPE #4 GIANT CRAIN FERN / | B R )
7 CALAMACROSTIS X ACUTIFLORA STRICTA MED UM WATER USE
MEDIUM WATER USE NATIVE ) /
p NON-NATIVE 5 Gal / ww.edmondslee.com
T 18 GAL SHRUB TYPE #7 } )
’ i SHRUB TYPE #8 CORNUS SERICEA "KELSEYI" / -
( i ™ SALVIA CLEVELANDII (NATIVE) / SALVIA KELSEY'S DWARF RED-OSIER ) /
/ [ . N ULIGINOSA {NON=NATIVE) petwooD
f i NEDIUM WATER USF MEDIUM WATER USE \
i 5 GAL NATVE /
/ 5 GAl y

KYNE, BAZF, PROMENADE GROUNDCOVER FCR

Bt

STORMWATER PLANTING
CAREX TUMULICOLA {NATIVE}/ELYMUS

LANDING AVE SROJNDCOVER FOR
STORMWATER FLANTING

oL VINCA MINOR
GLAUCUS (NATIVE} MED UM WATER USE
MEDIUM WATER USE NON-NATIVE
1 GAL @10" 1 GAL @10" 0. |
(ON GRADE) (ON' GRADE)
e
NOTE: REFER TO SHEETS TO.01 AND T0.02 BAY MEADOWS
FOR TREE PROTECTION MEASLRES® )
S 7 |PHASE Il - RES 6
A ) Loaed
2 T¥OF tnbe
4 EXISTING POPULALK G aarery :
TREE TO REMAIN /|
|| o
" |PLANTING PLAN
R TO SHEETS T /
AND T0.02 FOR TREE PROTECTION )
MEASURES. /
/| scae 118" = 10"
} | mam 1211312018
) |so8no 2019.04
}
/
N o~ }
1 - - (£ L5.02
| ;
S \\ L;, / .
N N N N NN N B N P N, N N W B N N N N N N N

©2019 Edmonds + Lee, Inc.



>

JissuED:
DATE DESCRIPTION
A L e o T Co—
w w STANDOFF EMBEDDED IN rlmﬁ/?mg 50% bD
STRUCTURAL SLAB 1”THICK x 3" WIDE )»’19/06/2019 100% DD
3/8” THICK x 5” WIDE 3/8" THICK x 3" x 3" 2X3 WOOD SIDING INFILL, ' ' HEAVY DUTY BARREL HINGE ;;LEFL@ITHEA;"/ZHSTAINLESS — A1115/2019 50% CD
STEEL FLAT BAR WELD TO FLAT BAR STEEL T POST ATTACH WITH ONE-WAY » 121132019 80% CD/PERMIT |
THE TOP OF FLAT BAR T CORE DRILLED AND EMBED TAMPERPROOF 5.5. SEX BOLTS !T‘EELXT/%E wf; ggsRAﬁéNADNLDE,PLﬂ% [2/13/2019 80% CD / PERMIT
32'-10 1/2" POST. INTO CONCRETE CMU WALL w 4" BARREL AND 3" HEADS. 3z INSIDE FRAME HARDWARE. ’ya/zo/znzu PERMIT SET R1
EQUAL SPACING 4'— L GATE OPENING " 3" 4'-5 1/2" 5611912020 PERMIT SET R2
1/2"TYP. / / 1 L
] _ - _ _ _ )
[ T T T i T mj : [ !
B °H=" I °H“‘ FH’ i °H=" ‘ q 7 o / ‘ B [
k i i i : i ? AlE 7 & }
L o /!
I °H=" (H“ °H°‘ FH“ °H=" ‘°\ Z ‘ A 2 Y ‘v D
o 7
e ‘=H°‘ ‘vHW ‘"HG‘ ‘°H=‘ \BHG\ ‘ﬂ\ ‘ o | [/ ‘ X ) )
Hﬂ‘ "H? ‘LH“‘ ‘°H°‘ “’H“‘ ‘°H°‘ ‘ﬂ\ ‘ | 2 ‘" R ;
o7 ~ [REVISIONS:
B i3 Ik e Ik g ] 9| | 7 DATE _ DESCRIPTION #
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 2 ‘ s "JS/QO/QOZD PERMIT SET R1
v £
H“ ‘“H“‘ “’H“ "H°‘ FH” "H"‘ “’\ ‘ T/ ‘n o pams/zuzo PERMIT SET R2
\\"‘ °H=" (H* °H“‘ (H* °H=" ‘°\ n "’ - ‘n i
] N L] ] L] ] g : . 5 b
£ g3 £ e B J 5 f 3 b 5 «
T pin I I I a1 F sl X T 3 s r
3| ] e 3| o B 5 L
uu‘ I I I I ‘aua‘ ‘a\ E | | 3| |2 »\a‘ 5 \ NOT FOR
: ] K CONSTRUCTION
IR I I I I I 9 || | I X . ‘
\ [ [ [ [ [ i | l \ . |
HE < ] |
N N 5 \
: | hy
IF N z !
1 1 1 24 WOOD SIDING INFILL FOR STRUCTURAL REINFORCING ‘ LS LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
) CARD READER AND ANCHOR DETAILS SEE 2677 Mission Strest, No. 200
ATTACH WITH ONE-WAY .
I_ I_ I_ TAMPERPROOF 5.5, SEX BOLTS §}§‘;ﬁ$"‘“ SHEETS SEE ‘ San Francisco, CA §4110-3105
w 1" BARREL AND $” HEADS. ‘ 4152853614 | glsarch.cam
SCALE: 1" = 1'=0" @ }
-~ FACE OF BulLDING ‘
1'-3 1/2" ‘
40" . 41 /7 , 4= ! ‘
£ ~N— T
. e T S e
I I @ I I [T I I I S ‘
t
e
L e e e e e e e e e e e e e p oo
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v ‘
Vv v v v Vv Vv Vv Vv Vv v v Vv Vv Vv Vv Vv Vv v v Vv ‘
v v v Vv Vv Vv Vv Vv v v v Vv Vv Vv Vv Vv v v v F/ Vv Vv
Vv v v v Vv Vv Vv Vv Vv v v Vv Vv Vv Vv Vv Vv v v ‘%/ Vv ‘
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v T
‘ EDMONDS + LEE
. . " ARCHITECTS
3/8” THICK X 57 FLAT BAR 3/8" THICK X 3" FLAT BAR i;‘_fACWHO"V‘()Wa'DéZE_‘m&L- 1.5” THICK X 5” WIDE FLAT fﬁ%ﬂ'ﬂ? EQZ\RC ;ﬁgfg«sﬁ% 10” WIDE CMU WALL PLANTER
" - BAR POST, WELDED TO ‘ 2601 Mission Sireet, #503
ABOVE, WELD TO T POST é’/EgE Wi s/a” THicK X 2 TAMPERPROOF S.S. SEX BOLTS STANDOFF EMBEDDED IN AND_STAINLESS STEEL DOOR S oA 94110
OORE DRILL AND EPOXY IO w " BARREL AND §” HEADS. STRUCTURAL SLAB HANDLE FACE OF BUILDING ‘ T415.285. 1300
32'-9 1/2" 4=1/4" DIA HOLE INTO THE _41/2" ) ., ’ N ) .,
EQUAL SPACING 4'—1” MAX BLOCK WALL GATE_OPENING ) 2-7 1/2 3ot /2 r-3 1/2 ‘ www.edmondslee.com
" 4-1” » -1 | " / 4-1” v/ -1 " -1 l J }»
i i g T - i e B vl —al 1 | AN} T
[ T i I I il i I I e i I I .l i T [ o T I I I ‘
v v v v Vv Vv Vv Vv v v v v Vv Vv Vv Vv v v v v v v Vv -v W v v v v Vv Vv v v v v Vv e —‘ v o o o o v | ‘
v v v v Vv Vv Vv Vv v v v v Vv Vv Vv Vv v v v v v v v 'W' WV v v v v v Vv v v v Vv Vv MIN CLEAR ‘ v v v v v v ‘
v v v v Vv Vv Vv Vv v v v v Vv Vv Vv Vv v v v Vv Vv Vv Vv v v v v Vv Vv Vv Vv v v v v Vv ‘ v v v v v v ‘
. 1"THICK x 3" WIDE
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v FLAT FLAT BAR ‘ | susbo0n ccearane “ “ ‘PROJECT
v v v v N N N N v v v v N N N N v v v N N N N v v v v N N N N v v v v N FRAME WITH 2-1/2 o “ “ “ “ o BAY MEADOWS
sy s O wioE x B ek | / I I |PHASE Il - RES 6
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v INSIDE FRAME | B » » » » o ‘aum KYNE STREET
SAN MATEO, CA 94403
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v [ B » » » » » ‘APN o s
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v » » » » Ny ‘DRAMNG—
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v B » » » » v ] LANDSCAPE
e e e e e e e e e e e e | L Ierars . LANDING
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
‘ ooy JAVE FENCE & GATE
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v | B o o o o o
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v ‘ v o o o o o o -
L I B \
Cu e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e I R |pwre
W W v v N N N N W W v v N N N N W v v N N N N W W v v N N N N W W v v N ] o v o v v v ‘ JOB NO: 2019.04
v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v ‘
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" 01 ‘ L4_07

©2019 Edmonds + Lee, Inc.

PROPOSED



§" THICK X 5" WIDE FLAT BAR FRAME
WELDED TO STEEL T POST

2X3 WOOD SIDING INFILL,

ATTACH WITH ONE-WAY
TAMPERPROOF S.S. SEX BOLTS
w 3" BARREL AND 3" HEADS.

EMBED POST
ATTACHMENT IN
STRUCTURAL SLAB.

PROMENADE ENTRY SECTION

"

QTF‘U"U"U"U’T i S s i e O O O O s /

=11 1/2”

-7 1/2” -1 1/2”

1'-4 1/2"

8-1”

SCALE: 17 = 1’0"

FOR FRAME

/ CONNECTION S|

EE
STRUCTURAL DETAIL
/ 0

FOR FENCE POST
WALL CONNECTION,
SEE STRUCTURAL

DRAWING 7/37,|h|

3" THICK X 5° WIDE FLAT BAR

FRAM

E
WELDED TO STEEL T POST

2X3 WOOD

HEAVY DUTY
BARREL HINGE

1”THICK x 37 WIDE FLAT FLAT
BAR FRAME WITH 2-1/2"
WIDE x §” THICK STEEL TAB
WELD INSIDE FRAME

STAINLESS STEEL
DOOR HANDLE AND
PANIC HARDWARE

FOR STRUCTURAL REINFORCING

FOR_FENCE POST

STRUCTURAL SHEETS SEE

WALL CONNECTION, |
EE STRUCTURAL

DRAWING 7/57.10

SIDING INFILL,
ATTACH WITH
ONE—WAY

I

1 TAMPERPROOE 15" THICK X 5" WIDE ELAT
/ ] S.5. SEX BOLTS BAR_POST, WELDED TO
w §” BARREL STANDOFF_ EMBEDDED IN
. AND §” HEADS. STRUCTURAL SLAB
= SEE
STRUCTURAL
DETAIL 5/57.10
I [ ijai M (] TR
'S I 8 L{3) i (e i B | (8 k|
(T \ | IE! 41 A E \ |
[IF L Ik E(3] H || | [ / i JiE |
| L Y L
\ ] 8 S [[|E 7o | ] \ ]
3 ‘ Lia il LiTE
N B q b 1 9 |||F 7 3 R 9 B ]
E [ \ \ AT il
i 0 ] E 4 |/|E 7 ol I3 \ E |
[ \ 4111 il
o q [ a! iu E 9 ui o [ 9
[ \ [ ||| mll: \ \
B ] B 9 H || 9| [ Kl B il
| |1 || \
[ ] | 4 |E 9| Kl [ k|
i ‘ ‘ 4 ‘ ‘ 4 b
0 5 q 3 9 ||| A Ik ] b p
© & 5 ] c BB Zl | 2 / JF 7 A J
- 5 ] 3 o 116 sl JF ] 5 ]
o o b 1y b of |f o] o q
- : ] s B || N 3| ) s 3
[ [ [ [ g LI & [
. B 9 B 3 o || |F N 3| [ 9 B |
y [ \ \ [ ||| il [
- o q [ ‘u E o [ o [ o
o [ [ [ [ B ]| LI|E [ [ \
o q [ }u E o [ o [o o
[ [ [ 4| LE [ |
o of o, iﬂ P of ﬂi o] lo. of
Y 5 ] 3 a1l [E 3 | R JF B 3 ]
< M= g 1 || IE e F 7 i 7
M (I gl I A L IE < | [k JF 7 Iz J
B I gl I = il willE pln p I p
5 | 3 T I o JF ) 5 ]
\G.05/ CARD READER
POST ATTACHMENT,
S.5.D 8/S7.10
o 39 1/2" & & 35 1/2" oo 4 1/2" oo o5 1/2" & » P10 o
d
SCALE: 17 = 1'-0" 02
[ ) )
3/8" THICK X 3" FLAT BAR WELD ! ‘
p g aea T L el Ve
ABOVE, WELI T AT TAB, POST ¥ E: " 3
PLATE "ANCHOREDINTO ' STRUCTURAL aEiDS‘US w 1" BARREL AND § ‘
z SLABBELOW S.A.D, 1 ‘
L | R I 3 I I A
-¢ , 4 = ‘
AN / | | | gy
. 2X3 WQOD /SIDING INFILL, 1" THICK X 5" WIDE FLAT BAR WELD__ | |
\ ATTACH WITH ONE—WAY WITH 3/8™ THICK X 2-}5/8" STEEL ! GATE W|TH PANIC HA)‘DWA# !
\ TAMPERPROOF S.S. SEX BOLTS w FLAT BAR TAB, POST WELD [TO STEEL ! SANDLESS STEEL D} |
17 BARREL AND 3" HEADS. B cioRED ([0 pTRYCTURAL } T |
\B SAD. ! /
/ |
. 3/8" THICK X 2.5 STEEL TAB l / |
CONTINUOUSLY WELD T0 3/8 | FT_1CLEAR MIN ‘
THICK X 5" FLAT BAR POST. i
POST WELD TO STEEL PLATE e '
ANCHORED INTO. STRUCTURAL [ y |
SLAB BELOW S.A.D. [ 2 s
[ 7 ‘
I e |
[ o . ‘
I - I
Ll ——— |
47 3=10" 4" 4" 35 127 1-0" 3'-41/2" 1°-0" 35 /2" ‘ 4" 47 3'<10" 40
—

PROMENADE ENTRY FENCE AND GATE PLAN

03

SCALE/ 1" = 1'-0"

01

ISSUED:

DATE DESCRIPTION

06/14/2019 100% SD

07/26/2019 50% DD

09/06/2019 100% DD

11/15/2019 50% CD

1211312019 80% CD / PERMIT

03/20/2020 PERMIT SET R1

06/19/2020 PERMIT SET R2

REVISIONS:

DATE DESCRIPTION _#

03/20/2020  PERMIT SET R1 1

(6/19/2020  PERMIT SET R2 2
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C-2 M-5 \i—'l

LEGEND

C-1| CONCRETE
CAST-IN-PLACE

C-2| FIBER CEMENT PANEL
COLOR 4

C-3| FIBER CEMENT PANEL
COLOR 5

@ GLAZING

ALUMINUM
CLEAR ANODIZED

M

METAL STANDING SEAM ROOFING
COLOR 4

@ METAL FAME GATES
COLOR 3

@ METAL SOFFIT PANEL & FASCIAS
COLCR 4

METAL CANOPIES
COLOR 4

H

M-8 METAL GUARDRAILS
COLOR 4

P-1| PLASTER
COLOR 1

P-2| PLASTER
COLOR 2

COLORS BASED ON BENJAMIN MOORE
G ') COLOR 1:1-03 Bone White
Cz\ COLOR 2: HC-105 Rockport Gray
Q> COLOR 3: 2142-70 Bittersweet Chocolate
(. D COLOR 4: HC-168 Chelsea Gray
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(5/“ COLOR 5: HC-22 Blair Gold
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SPAR

WILSON
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18 JUNE 2007

AS.2.1

ATEO, CALIFORNIA
Z © BAY MEADOWS MAIN TRACK INVESTORS, LLC




P-1 PLASTER

LAHABRA STUCCO
“X-40, DOVE GREY”

P-2 PLASTER

LAHABRA STUCCO

“PLATEAU”

=

et

c2|[ms]

“GRAPHITE”

M-1 STANDING-SEAM
METAL ROOFING
M-3 MTL SOFFITS

& FASCIAS

M-5 MTL CANOPIES

C-2 CEMENT PANEL
JAMES HARDIE
“AGED PEWTER”

C-3 CEMENT PANEL
JAMES HARDIE
“AUTUMN TAN”

e b

T T

PROPOSED

“BLACK”
M-2 METAL GATES

M-8 METAL GUARDRAILS

G-1 VPI VINYL WINDOWS
“BLACK”

ISSUED:

DATE DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS:

DATE DESCRIPTION #
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Rendering: View from the corner of Landing Ave. & Baze Rd. Rendering: View from the corner of Landing Ave. & Kyne St.

ot Pt -

Rendering: View from the corner of Kyne St. & the View Corridor (Promenade) Rendering: View from the corner of Baze Rd. & the View Corridor (Promenade)
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POTENTIAL FUTURE PV PANEL AREA
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[ | Solar Panels on Ballasted Skids or Pipe-Mounted

o POTENTIAL FUTURE PV PANEL AREA
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Solar Panels Mounted on Standing Seam Metal Roof
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Examples of Solar Panels on Ballasted Skids

SHEET NOTES - FLOOR PLAN

ISSUED:
DATE DESCRIPTION

1
12

[LOCATION OF METAL CANOPY (BELOW)
FIRE HYDRANT

NOTE [TEXT

o1 |THRU-WALL SCUPPER & DOWNSPOUT 06/14/2019 100% SD
2__|STORM DRAIN 07/26/2019 50% DD
3 [PLANTER DRAIN 09/06/2019 100% DD
4 |GUTTER
5 IDOVNSPOUT 11/15/2019 50% CD
6 |CARD READER & INTERCOM 12/13/2019 80% CD / PERMIT
)7__|DOOR ACTUATOR 03/20/2020 PERMIT SET R1
8 |[KNOX BOX LOCATION
)9 |FIRE ANNUNCIATOR PANEL

0 |FUTURE PV PANEL, 15% OF TOTAL ROOF

13

|SECONDARY SCUPPER

14

[FIRE EXTINGUISHER

15
16

[PV PANEL, 3kW ARRAY - SEE SOLAR
ELECTRICAL EMERGENCY DISCONNECT
FOR MAIN ELECTRICAL ROOM IN
BASEMENT SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE
FIRE CONTROL ROOM

7

[OVERHEAD COILING DOOR

18

KNOX GATE KEY OVERRIDE SWITCH
WILL BE LOCATED NEXT TO VEHICLE
GATE

19

[2 HR RATED FIRE SEPARATION WALL
PER CBC §706, SEE WALL TPE S, A5.01

19

[2 HR RATED FIRE SEPARATION WALL,
|SEE WALL TPE S, A5.01

REVISIONS:

20 |SELF CLOSING DOORS ON HOLD-OPENS
5

|CBC TABLE 716

DATE DESCRIPTION #

21

10 FT SETBACK LINE

N
8

PROJECTION INTO 10 FT SETBACK

[4-WAY FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

TYPICAL PLAN NOTES

o

S
8

s
8

°
®

°
o-

o
8

o
5

s
8

s
8

3

REQUIRED ESCAPE AND EGRESS
WINDOWS. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED

FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS SHALL MEET
THE REQUIREMENTS OF CBC §1026.2.

LIGHT & AIR. ALL WINDOWS REQUIRED

FOR NATURAL LIGHT AND VENTILATION
MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS
OF CBC §1203.4.1 & §1205.2.

MAXIMUM AREA OF EXTERIOR WALL
OPENINGS. WHERE FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE IS LESS THAN 20 FT, THE
PERCENTAGE OF OPENINGS IS IN

CORDANCE WITH CBC TABLE 704.8

AC Ct
FOR PROTECTED OPENINGS.

ALL UNITS ARE ADAPTABLE IN
/ACCORDANCE W/ CBC §11A.

BATHING & TOILET FACILITIES. ONE
COMPLYING BATHROOM PER UNIT IN
AACCORDANCE W/ CBC §1134a - OPTION 2.

INTERIOR FLOOR PLAN
CONFIGURATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO.
CHANGE PROVIDED SUCH CHANGES DO
NOT RESULT IN SUBSTANTIAL EXTERIOR
ELEVATION CHANGES.

AREA. UNIT AREA IS MEASURED FROM
THE INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR, SHAFT
AAND CORRIDOR WALLS AND FROM THE
CENTERLINE OF DEMISING WALLS
BETWEEN UNITS.

QUADRANT PLANS. REFER TO SHEETS
/A1.07 - A1.18 FOR QUADRANT PLANS.

ENLARGED UNIT PLANS. REFER TO
SHEETS A1.21 - A1.20 FOR ENLARGED
UNIT PLANS.

B1 LEVEL INTERIOR WALLS ARE 12" CIP
CONC UNO, SSD

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES: SEE A5.05
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DRAWING:
PENTHOUSE &
ROOF PLAN

SCALE: As indicated

DATE: 7/10/2020 11:16:53 AM

RATED WALL LEGEND

30 MIN FIRE RATED
1 HR FIRE RATED
2 HR FIRE RATED
3HR FIRE RATED
SMOKE SCREEN

JOB NO: 2019.04
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LIMIT OF WORK ~
PUBLIC SERVICE EASEMENT ~
LIMIT OF WORK >
REMOVE AND DEMO EXISTING TREE 2
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH DRY /
UTILITY PROVIDER PRIOR TO DEMOLITION y /
VA
/ /
_ - INSTALL RELOCATED
g; géggigg‘% - EXISTING UTILITY
L s BOXES
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BIKE RACK &
~
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NOTES

1. REFER TO SHEETS T0.01 AND T0.02 FOR TREE

PROTECTION MEASURES.
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ISSUED:

DATE DESCRIPTION
07-26-2019  50% DD
09-06-2019 100% DD
11-08-2019  40% CD
11-15-2019  50% CD
12-13-2019  80% CD/PERMIT
03-20-2020 PERMIT SET R1
06-19-2020 PERMIT SET R2

REVISIONS:
DATE DESCRIPTION #

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION
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